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CHARTERED PROFESSIONALACCOUNTP.NTS 

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned 
scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in 
internal control that we identify during our audit. 

Chartered Professional Accountants 

Prince George, British Columbia 

July 21, 2025 
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CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash 
Advance to affiliated company (Note 18) 
Accounts receivable (Note 6) 
Accrued interest rece,vable 
Prepaid expenses 
Inter-fund accounts 
Current portion of loans receivable (Note 7) 

INVESTMENT IN #0822623 B.C. LTD 

LOANS RECEIVABLE (Note 7, Note 13) 

CAPITAL ASSETS (Note 8) 

LONG TERM INVESTMENTS (Note 9) 

ASSETS HELD IN TRUST (Note 10) 

CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS {Note 16) 

Approved by the Directors: 

COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
OF CARIBOO-CHILCOTIN 

NON-CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSmON 

For the yvar ended March 31, 2025 

Unrestricted Restrlc:ted Restricted RRRF 
General Fund Of!!ratl!:!9 Fund Loan Funds Fund 

(Schedule 4) (Schedule 6) 

$ 225,529 $ 21,971 $ 3,598,183 $ 53,936 
32,261 
20,847 16,000 

27,191 1,973 
5,635 

17,430 78 976 725,357 7,672 
650,825 

296,067 122,582 5,001,556 63,581 

100 

3,686,883 271,409 

3.093,605 

14,665 

$ 310,832 $ 122,582 $ 11,782,044 $ 334,990 

See notes to the non-consolidated financial statements 

Capita! OREAI 2025 2024 
Fund Fund Total Total 

(Schedule 9) 

$ $ 249,567 $ 4,149,186 $ 4,052,760 
32,261 32,261 
36,847 18,499 
29,164 36,329 

5,635 5,334 
829,435 167,055 
650,825 656,967 

249,567 5,733,353 4,969,205 

100 100 

3,958,292 4,278,010 

57,595 57,595 12,005 

3,093,605 2,898,614 

141
665 64,785 

$ 57,595 $ 249,567 $ 121857,610 $ 12,222,719 



- - • - - -

CURRENT LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (Note 11} 
Deferred contributions (Note 12) 
Inter-fund accounts 

RRRF LONG-TERM DEBT {Note 13) 

LOAN REPAYABLE - PACIFIC ECONOMIC 
DIVERSIFICATION CANADA (Note 14) 

DEFERRED CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS (Note 15) 

ASSETS HELD IN TRUST (Note 10) 

CONTRIBUTED SURPLUS (Note 17) 

NET ASSETS 

-

Unrestricted 

JI - - - -

COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
OF CARIBOO-CHILCOTIN 

NON-CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSmON 

For the year ended March 31, 2025 

Restricted Restricted RRRF 
General Fund Oj!!ratlng Fund Loan Fund Fund 

(Schedule 4) (Schedule 6) 

$ $ 63,372 $ $ 
43,727 

692,230 

43,727 63,372 692,230 

288,697 

1,320,000 

14,665 

_58,392 63,372 2,012,230 288,697 

NET ASSETS 

509,342 

252,440 59,210 9,260,472 46,293 

252,440 59,210 9,769,814 46,293 

$ 310,832 $ 122,582 $ 11,782,044 s 334,990 

See notes to the non-consolidated financial statements 

- • • II • - -

Capital DREAI 2025 2024 
Fund Fund Total Total 

(Schedule 9) 

s $ 123,191 $ 186,563 $ 295,974 
43,727 186,1TT 

137,205 829,435 167,055 

137,205 123,191 1,059,725 649,206 

288,697 394,984 

1,320,000 1,320,000 

2,402 2,402 3,095 

14665 64,785 

139,607 123,191 2,685,489 2,432,070 

509,342 509,342 

!82,012) 126,376 9
1
662,ng 9,281,307 

!82,012) 126,376 10,172,121 9,790,649 

$ 57,595 s 249,567 $ 12,857,610 $ 12,222,719 



REVENUE 

EXPENDITURES 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUE 
OVER EXPENDITURES 

NET ASSETS BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 
Internal administration fees 

NET ASSETS AT THE END OF THE YEAR 

COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATlON 
OF CARIBOO-CHILCOTIN 

NON-CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS 

Unrestricted 
General Fund 
(Schedule 1) 

$ 343,156 

266,705 

76,451 

175,989 

$ 252,440 

For the year ended March 31, 2025 

Restricted 
Operatin9 Fund 

(Schedule 2) 

$ 431,745 

675,119 

(243,374) 

62,584 

240,000 

$ 59,210 

Restricted 
Loan Fund 

(Schedule 3) 

$ 752,387 

97,765 

654,622 

8,815,850 

(210,000) 

$ 9,260,472 

RRRF 
Fund 

(Schedule 5) 

$ 22,532 

21,690 

842 

75,451 

!J0,000) 

$ 46,293 

See notes to the non-consolidated financial statements 

Capital 
Fund 

(Schedule 7) 

$ 709 

11,501 

!10,792) 

(71,220) 

$ !82,012) 

-

DREAI 2025 2024 
Fund Total Total 

(Schedule 8) 

$ 1,792,897 $ 3,343,426 $ 3,804,512 

1,889,174 2,961,954 2,849,458 

(96,277) 381,472 $ 955,054 

222,653 9,281,307 8,326,253 

$ 126,376 $ 9,662,779 $ 9,281,307 
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